
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 3769 0 3769 0 3769 0 3769 8000 4354 0 12354 8000 4354 0 12354 222754 63705 0 286459 4914 40% 28%

2 11873 0 0 11873 11873 3769 0 15642 8362 734 0 9096 16362 5088 0 21450 226265 62971 0 289236 5406 59% 37%

3 7791 3254 0 11045 19664 7023 0 26687 8244 1709 0 9953 24606 6797 0 31403 225812 64516 0 290328 3241 33% 25%

4 11256 3922 0 15178 30920 10945 0 41865 9245 1119 0 10364 33851 7916 0 41767 227823 67319 0 295142 5001 48% 33%

5 0 3820 0 3820 30920 14765 0 45685 11208 1936 0 13144 45059 9852 0 54911 216615 69203 0 285818 3030 23% 19%

6 8359 7330 0 15688 39279 22095 0 61373 9059 1370 0 10429 54118 11222 0 65340 215915 75163 0 291077 4715 45% 31%

7 4114 0 0 4114 43392 22095 0 65487 6065 0 0 6065 60183 11222 0 71405 213963 75163 0 289126 2250 37% 27%

8 8051 0 0 8051 51444 22095 0 73538 7635 1183 0 8818 67818 12405 0 80223 214380 73980 0 288359 2791 32% 24%

9 8311 0 0 8311 59755 22095 0 81849 4279 2328 0 6607 72097 14733 0 86830 218412 71652 0 290064 3846 58% 37%

10 11915 0 0 11915 71669 22095 0 93764 8296 2401 0 10697 80393 17134 0 97527 222030 69251 0 291281 3468 32% 24%

11 3770 0 0 3770 75439 22095 0 97534 10740 2006 0 12746 91133 19140 0 110273 215060 67245 0 282305 4225 33% 25%

12 4439 0 0 4439 79878 22095 0 101972 12805 2220 0 15025 103938 21360 0 125298 206694 65025 0 271718 2968 20% 16%

13 11027 0 0 11027 90904 22095 0 112999 8973 2879 0 11852 112911 24239 0 137150 208747 62146 0 270893 5577 47% 32%

14 7740 0 0 7740 98644 22095 0 120739 7654 4483 0 12137 120565 28722 0 149287 208833 57663 0 266496 6114 50% 33%

15 15762 0 0 15762 114406 22095 0 136501 8033 3863 0 11896 128598 32585 0 161183 216562 53800 0 270362 6129 52% 34%

16 8066 3700 0 11766 122472 25795 0 148267 8600 3794 0 12394 137198 36379 0 173577 216028 53706 0 269733 6571 53% 35%

17 8014 0 0 8014 130486 25795 0 156281 12499 2204 0 14703 149697 38583 0 188280 211543 51502 0 263045 3675 25% 20%

18 11850 0 0 11850 142336 25795 0 168131 16961 1106 0 18067 166658 39689 0 206347 206432 50396 0 256828 0 0% 0%

19 3791 0 0 3791 146127 25795 0 171922 14509 1373 0 15882 181167 41062 0 222229 195715 49023 0 244737 0 0% 0%

20 11918 3718 0 15636 158045 29512 0 187557 8974 0 0 8974 190141 41062 0 231203 198659 52740 0 251399 0 0% 0%

21 23089 3582 0 26671 181134 33094 0 214228 6842 0 0 6842 196983 41062 0 238045 214906 56322 0 271228 2000 29% 23%

22 0 0 0 0 181134 33094 0 214228 3832 0 0 3832 200815 41062 0 241877 211074 56322 0 267396 2519 66% 40%

23 11974 0 0 11974 193108 33094 0 226202 3433 0 0 3433 204248 41062 0 245310 219614 56322 0 275937 1770 52% 34%

24 11672 4166 0 15838 204780 37260 0 242040 3758 0 0 3758 208006 41062 0 249068 227528 60488 0 288016 1611 43% 30%

25 12145 11522 0 23667 216925 48782 0 265707 4834 0 0 4834 212840 41062 0 253902 234840 72010 0 306849 2602 54% 35%

26 5349 3589 0 8938 222274 52370 0 274645 5513 0 0 5513 218353 41062 0 259415 234676 75598 0 310274 828 15% 13%

27 11279 3508 0 14787 233553 55879 0 289432 12487 1504 0 13991 230839 42566 0 273405 233468 77603 0 311070 0 0% 0%

28 3814 3346 0 7160 237367 59225 0 296592 15444 1711 0 17155 246284 44277 0 290561 221837 79238 0 301075 0 0% 0%

29 7740 0 0 7740 245107 59225 0 304332 15205 0 0 15205 261489 44277 0 305766 214372 79238 0 293610 3505 23% 19%

30 7649 11070 0 18720 252756 70295 0 323051 14626 0 0 14626 276115 44277 0 320392 207396 90308 0 297704 3980 27% 21%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.09.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 230754 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 64290 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 73921 MT.

$ Includes Supplies from M/s BCCL & CCL Page 1 of 2

305250 67000 0 372250

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of Sept 2018 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4914 0 4914 0 4914 0 4914 0 69008 0 69008 12354 40% 28%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5406 0 5406 0 10320 0 10320 0 63602 0 63602 9096 59% 37%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3241 0 3241 0 13561 0 13561 0 60361 0 60361 9953 33% 25%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5001 0 5001 0 18562 0 18562 0 55360 0 55360 10364 48% 33%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3030 0 3030 0 21592 0 21592 0 52330 0 52330 13144 23% 19%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4715 0 4715 0 26307 0 26307 0 47615 0 47615 10429 45% 31%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2250 0 2250 0 28557 0 28557 0 45365 0 45365 6065 37% 27%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2791 0 2791 0 31348 0 31348 0 42574 0 42574 8818 32% 24%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3846 0 3846 0 35194 0 35194 0 38728 0 38728 6607 58% 37%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3468 0 3468 0 38662 0 38662 0 35260 0 35260 10697 32% 24%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4225 0 4225 0 42887 0 42887 0 31035 0 31035 12746 33% 25%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2968 0 2968 0 45855 0 45855 0 28067 0 28067 15025 20% 16%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5577 0 5577 0 51432 0 51432 0 22490 0 22490 11852 47% 32%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6114 0 6114 0 57546 0 57546 0 16376 0 16376 12137 50% 33%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6129 0 6129 0 63675 0 63675 0 10247 0 10247 11896 52% 34%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6571 0 6571 0 70246 0 70246 0 3676 0 3676 12394 53% 35%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3675 0 3675 0 73921 0 73921 0 0 0 0 14703 25% 20%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73921 0 73921 0 0 0 0 18067 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73921 0 73921 0 0 0 0 15882 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73921 0 73921 0 0 0 0 8974 0% 0%

21 0 3757 0 3757 0 3757 0 3757 0 2000 0 2000 0 75921 0 75921 0 1757 0 1757 6842 29% 23%

22 0 3706 0 3706 0 7463 0 7463 0 2519 0 2519 0 78440 0 78440 0 2945 0 2945 3832 66% 40%

23 0 0 0 0 0 7463 0 7463 0 1770 0 1770 0 80210 0 80210 0 1175 0 1175 3433 52% 34%

24 0 3867 0 3867 0 11330 0 11330 0 1611 0 1611 0 81821 0 81821 0 3430 0 3430 3758 43% 30%

25 0 0 0 0 0 11330 0 11330 0 2602 0 2602 0 84423 0 84423 0 828 0 828 4834 54% 35%

26 0 0 0 0 0 11330 0 11330 0 828 0 828 0 85251 0 85251 0 0 0 0 5513 15% 13%

27 0 0 0 0 0 11330 0 11330 0 0 0 0 0 85251 0 85251 0 0 0 0 13991 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 11330 0 11330 0 0 0 0 0 85251 0 85251 0 0 0 0 17155 0% 0%

29 0 7485 0 7485 0 18815 0 18815 0 3505 0 3505 0 88756 0 88756 0 3980 0 3980 15205 23% 19%

30 0 0 0 0 0 18815 0 18815 0 3980 0 3980 0 92737 0 92737 0 0 0 0 14626 27% 21%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.09.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 230754 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 64290 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 73921 MT.

18815 18815

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of Sept 2018

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-18 346875 0 346875 270527 63252 0 333778 270527 63252 0 333778 264019 55554 0 319573 264019 55554 0 319573 52637 7698 0 60334 63688 20% 17%

May-18 346875 92000 0 438875 302259 3652 0 305911 572786 66904 0 639690 335322 11350 0 346672 599341 66904 0 666245 19574 0 0 19574 102909 30% 23%

Jun-18 346875 210000 0 556875 363111 41702 0 404813 935897 108606 0 1044503 223711 34518 0 258229 823052 101422 0 924475 158974 7183 0 166157 112414 44% 30%

Jul-18 305250 60000 0 365250 368682 94701 0 463383 1304578 203307 0 1507886 270112 34562 0 304674 1093164 135984 0 1229149 257545 67323 0 324867 131115 43% 30%

Aug-18 357457 149783 0 507240 212646 68552 0 281198 1517224 271860 0 1789084 239436 71585 0 311021 1332601 207569 0 1540170 230754 64290 0 295044 134172 43% 30%

Sep-18 305250 67000 0 372250 252756 70295 0 323051 1769981 342155 0 2112135 276115 44277 0 320392 1608715 251846 0 1860562 207396 90308 0 297704 92737 29% 22%

Oct-18

Nov-18

Dec-18

Jan-19

Feb-19

Mar-19

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 46130  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 0 Mt, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2018-19

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-18 68508 68508 0 68508 0 68508 0 68508 0 68508 0 63688 0 63688 0 63688 0 63688 0 4820 0 4820 319573 20% 17%

May-18 104876 104876 0 104876 0 104876 0 173384 0 173384 0 102909 0 102909 0 166597 0 166597 0 6787 0 6787 346672 30% 23%

Jun-18 112683 112683 0 112683 0 112683 0 286067 0 286067 0 112414 0 112414 0 279011 0 279011 0 7056 0 7056 258229 44% 30%

Jul-18 144365 144365 0 144310 0 144310 0 430377 0 430377 0 131115 0 131115 0 410126 0 410126 0 20251 0 20251 304674 43% 30%

Aug-18 187840 187840 0 187842 0 187842 0 618220 0 618220 0 134172 0 134172 0 544298 0 544298 0 73922 0 73922 311021 43% 30%

Sep-18 18815 18815 0 18815 0 18815 0 637035 0 637035 0 92737 0 92737 0 637035 0 637035 0 0 0 0 320392 29% 22%

Oct-18

Nov-18

Dec-18

Jan-19

Feb-19

Mar-19

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2018, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 46130  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 0 Mt, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 2 of 2

.

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2018-19

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


